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ABC Bid Data 
  

     

 

 

   

GILFORD 
   

81119D 
    

NON-FEDERAL 
        

         

 

 

                   

  

PROJECT: 
 

GILFORD 
            

    

Awarded To: 
        

               
  

STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 
 

81119D 
        

            

                

  

FED. PROJECT NUMBER: 
 

NON-FEDERAL 
         

                

  

DATE BIDS OPEN: 
 

February 15, 2023,  
          

                

         

Certified by:  

  

        

Amount: 
 

$0.00 
   

  

SCOPE OF WORK: 
 

REBID #2 MARINE PATROL DOCK REPLACEMENT 
     

         

Director of Project Development 
   

                  
        

Award Date: 
         

  

COMPLETION DATE: 
 

March 15, 2024 
    

 

       

               

                   

  

LOCATION: 
 

Belknap 
            

                   

    

Summary of Bidders 
     

          

Contractor 
    

Bid Amount 
 

Rank 

$2,752,086.00 A CHESTERFIELD ASSOCIATES INC 
  

      

 

56 South Country RD, PO Box 1229, WESTHAMPTON BEACH NY 11978 
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ABC Bid Data 
  

     

 

 

   

GILFORD 
   

81119D 
    

NON-FEDERAL 
        

         

 

 

                           

 

Item No. Description Unit Quantity 

PS&E CHESTERFIELD ASSOCIATES INC  
56 South Country RD  

Westhampton Beach, NY 11978 

    

 

Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total 

  

                           

 

Items 
                      

  

 

                     

901 DREDGE FOR REPLACEMENT DOCK SYSTEM  CY 1,300.00 $180.00 $234,000.00 $210.00 $273,000.00     

   

902 TIMBER PILES  LF 600.00 $100.00 $60,000.00 $140.80 $84,480.00     

   

903 STEEL PILES  LF 1,500.00 $265.00 $397,500.00 $284.00 $426,000.00     

   

904 REPLACEMENT DOCK SYSTEM  U 1.00 $1,710,550.00 $1,710,550.00 $1,868,606.00 $1,868,606.00     

   

905  
  

ALLOWANCE #1 UNFORESEEN OR OWNER INITIATED   
CHANGES  

$  
  

100,000.00  
  

$1.00  
  

$100,000.00  
  

$1.00  
  

$100,000.00  
  

   
  

   
  

   

                           

         

Totals: $2,502,050.00  $2,752,086.00   
   

                           
 

ALTERNATES 81119D 
                      

  

ALTERNATE #1 

                     

991 ADD ALTERNATE #1 BOARDING FLOAT SYSTEM  U 1.00 $220,000.00 $220,000.00 $218,636.00 $218,636.00     

   

                           

                           

         

Alt. Totals: 
 

    
   

                           

         

Totals: $2,502,050.00  $2,752,086.00   
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PS&E Comparison 
  

     

 

 

   

GILFORD 
   

81119D 
    

NON-FEDERAL 
        

         

 

       

A-Bidder PS&E 
  

Item No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total A-PS&E Difference 
               

 

Items 
       

               

         

               

901 DREDGE FOR REPLACEMENT DOCK SYSTEM  CY 1,300.00 $210.00 $273,000.00 $180.00 $234,000.00 $39,000.00 

 

902 TIMBER PILES  LF 600.00 $140.80 $84,480.00 $100.00 $60,000.00 $24,480.00 

 

903 STEEL PILES  LF 1,500.00 $284.00 $426,000.00 $265.00 $397,500.00 $28,500.00 

 

904 REPLACEMENT DOCK SYSTEM  U 1.00 $1,868,606.00 $1,868,606.00 $1,710,550.00 $1,710,550.00 $158,056.00 

 

905  
  

ALLOWANCE #1 UNFORESEEN OR OWNER 
INITIATED   
CHANGES  

$  
  

100,000.00  
  

$1.00  
  

$100,000.00  
  

$1.00  
  

$100,000.00  
  

$0.00  
  

 

               

               

               

 

ALTERNATES 81119D 
       

               

  

ALTERNATE #1 
      

               

991 
ADD ALTERNATE #1 BOARDING FLOAT 
SYSTEM  

U 1.00 $218,636.00 $218,636.00 $220,000.00 $220,000.00 ($1,364.00) 

 

               

               

               

               

    

Total: $2,752,086.00 $2,502,050.00 $250,036.00 
 

               

 


