

## **ABC Bid Data**

GILFORD 81119D NON-FEDERAL

**PROJECT**: GILFORD

STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 81119D

**FED. PROJECT NUMBER:** NON-FEDERAL **DATE BIDS OPEN:** February 15, 2023,

SCOPE OF WORK: REBID #2 MARINE PATROL DOCK REPLACEMENT

COMPLETION DATE: March 15, 2024

LOCATION: Belknap

Awarded To:

Award Date:

**Amount:** \$0.00

Certified by:

Director of Project Development

# **Summary of Bidders**

Contractor	Bid Amount	Rank
CHESTERFIELD ASSOCIATES INC	\$2,752,086.00	А
56 South Country RD, PO Box 1229, WESTHAMPTON BEACH NY 11978		



# **ABC Bid Data**

GILFORD 81119D NON-FEDERAL

				PS&E		CHESTERFIELD ASSOCIATES INC 56 South Country RD Westhampton Beach, NY 11978			
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Items									
901	DREDGE FOR REPLACEMENT DOCK SYSTEM	CY	1,300.00	\$180.00	\$234,000.00	\$210.00	\$273,000.00		
902	TIMBER PILES	LF	600.00	\$100.00	\$60,000.00	\$140.80	\$84,480.00		
903	STEEL PILES	LF	1,500.00	\$265.00	\$397,500.00	\$284.00	\$426,000.00		
904	REPLACEMENT DOCK SYSTEM	U	1.00	\$1,710,550.00	\$1,710,550.00	\$1,868,606.00	\$1,868,606.00	_	
905	ALLOWANCE #1 UNFORESEEN OR OWNER INITIATED CHANGES	\$	100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00		
	Totals:				\$2,502,050.00				
ALTERNATES 81119D  ALTERNATE #1									
991	ADD ALTERNATE #1 BOARDING FLOAT SYSTEM	U	1.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$218,636.00	\$218,636.00		
							·		·
			Alt. Totals:			-		_	_

Totals:

\$2,502,050.00

\$2,752,086.00

Thursday, February 16, 2023

Division of Public Works

# **PS&E Comparison**

GILFORD 81119D NON-FEDERAL

				A-Bidder		PS	&E	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference
Items								
901	DREDGE FOR REPLACEMENT DOCK SYSTEM	CY	1,300.00	\$210.00	\$273,000.00	\$180.00	\$234,000.00	\$39,000.00
902	TIMBER PILES	LF	600.00	\$140.80	\$84,480.00	\$100.00	\$60,000.00	\$24,480.00
903	STEEL PILES	LF	1,500.00	\$284.00	\$426,000.00	\$265.00	\$397,500.00	\$28,500.00
904	REPLACEMENT DOCK SYSTEM	U	1.00	\$1,868,606.00	\$1,868,606.00	\$1,710,550.00	\$1,710,550.00	\$158,056.00
905	ALLOWANCE #1 UNFORESEEN OR OWNER INITIATED CHANGES	\$	100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$0.00

## **ALTERNATES 81119D**

## **ALTERNATE #1**

991	ADD ALTERNATE #1 BOARDING FLOAT SYSTEM	U	1.00	\$218,636.00	\$218,636.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	(\$1,364.00)
	Tota	Total:			\$2,752,086.00			\$250,036.00

Thursday, February 16, 2023